#Cover story on inside back cover
Model Input Output Power (W) Output Voltage Output Current (A) UL Listing Class 2
JLV-12024KA-UW 100-277V 24 12 2 Yes Yes
JLV-24024KA-UW 100-277V 24 24 1 Yes Yes
JLV-12024KA-UC 100-277V 24 12 2 Yes Yes
JLV-24024KA-UC 100-277V 24 24 1 Yes Yes
JLV-12030KA-UW 100-277V 30 12 2.5 Yes Yes
JLV-24030KA-UW 100-277V 30 24 1.25 Yes Yes
JLV-12030KA-UC 100-277V 30 12 2.5 Yes Yes
JLV-24030KA-UC 100-277V 30 24 1.25 Yes Yes
JLV-12045KA-UW 100-277V 45 12 3.75 Yes Yes
JLV-24045KA-UW 100-277V 45 24 1.88 Yes Yes
JLV-12045KA-UC 100-277V 45 12 3.75 Yes Yes
JLV-24045KA-UC 100-277V 45 24 1.88 Yes Yes
JLV-12060KA-UW 100-277V 60 12 5 Yes Yes
JLV-24060KA-UW 100-277V 60 24 2.5 Yes Yes
JLV-12060KA-UC 100-277V 60 12 5 Yes Yes
JLV-24060KA-UC 100-277V 60 24 2.5 Yes Yes
JLV-12100KA-UC 100-277V 100 12 8.33 Yes No
JLV-12100KA-UC-B 100-277V 100 12 4.17x2 Yes Yes
JLV-24100KA-UC 100-277V 96 24 4 Yes Yes
JLV-12100PA-UG 100-277V 100 12 8.33 Yes Yes
JLV-24100PA-UG 100-277V 96 24 4.17 Yes Yes
JLV-12100PA-UH 100-277V 100 12 8.33 Yes Yes
JLV-24100PA-UH 100-277V 96 24 4.17 Yes Yes
JLV-12150KA-UC 100-277V 150 12 4.17X3 Yes Yes
JLV-12180KA-UC 100-277V 180 12 5X3 Yes Yes
JLV-24192KA-UC 100-277V 192 24 4X3 Yes Yes
Model Output Voltage (DC) Output Current (A) Output Power (W) Meas. (mm) Push-in terminal version
JLV-12120TK 12V/24V 10A/5A 120W 160x47x24 Available
JLV-12150TK 12V/24V 12.5A/7.25A 150W 165x58x30 Available
JLV-12200TK 12V/24V 16.67A/8.34A 200W 185x58x30 Available
JLV-12240TK 12V/24V 20A/10A 240W 230x58x30 Available
JLV-12400TK 12V/24V 33.3A/16.67A 400W 240x58x30 Available
Model
Output Voltage
(DC)
Output Current
(A)
Output Power
(W)
Meas.
(mm)
Power
Adjustment
Push-in
Terminals
JLV-24060KS-AY 12V/24V 24V: 2.5A 60W 200x20x20 Yes Yes
JLV-24100KS-AY 12V/24V 24V: 4.17A 100W 230x20x20 Yes Yes
JLV-24150KS-AY 12V/24V 24V: 6.25A 150W 230x26x24 Yes Yes
JLV-24200KS-AY 12V/24V 24V: 8.33A 200W 250x26x24 Yes Yes
JLV-24300KS-AY 12V/24V 24V: 12.5A 300W 280x26x24 Yes Yes
12V version's output power reduces 30%